©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
March, 2020 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0238/D
AR0238
AR0238: 1/2.7-Inch
2.1 Mp/Full HD Digital
Image Sensor

PLCC48 11.43x11.43 (Parallel)
CASE 776AS
Table 2. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Product Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
AR0238CSSC12SHRA0−DR1 RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, mPLCC, HiSPi Dry Pack, No Protective film, Low MOQ
AR0238CSSC12SHRA0−DP1 RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, mPLCC, HiSPi Dry Pack, with Protective film, Low MOQ
AR0238CSSC12SHRA0−DR RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, mPLCC, HiSPi Without protective film
AR0238CSSC12SHRA0−DP RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, mPLCC, HiSPi With protective film
AR0238CSSC12SPRA0−DR RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, mPLCC, Parallel Without Protective Film
AR0238CSSC12SPRA0−DR1 RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, mPLCC, Parallel Dry Pack, No Protective film, Low MOQ
AR0238CSSC12SUD20 RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, Recon die RGB Recon die
AR0238IRSH12SUD20 RGB−IR, 12 Degree CRA, Recon die RGB−IR Recon die
AR0238CSSC12SHRAH3−GEVB RGB Color, 12 Degree CRA, HiSPi Evaluation Board
NOTE: See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming convention used for
image sensors. For reference documentation, including information on evaluation kits, please visit our web site at
GENERAL DESCRIPTION